shares, as discussed in Item 1 above, as the assumed exchange would change the tax structure of
the Company.

6. Presentation of Interest Expense.  The adjusted pro forma results present interest expense on
short-term repurchase agreements, within the Investment Management segment, in Other
Revenues, net, as the Company’s Management believes it is more meaningful to present the
spread on net interest resulting from the matched financial assets and liabilities.  In addition,
adjusted pro forma Advisory and Investment Management Operating Income is presented before
interest expense on long-term debt, which is included in interest expense on a U.S. GAAP basis.

June 30,
2010

March 31,
2010

June 30,
2009

June 30,
2010

June 30,
2009

Net Revenues - U.S. GAAP 64,840$   87,841$   71,043$   152,681$   120,769$
Reimbursable Expenses (1) (1,994)   (4,648)   (1,628)   (6,642)   (2,640)
Interest Expense on Long-term Debt (2) 1,923   1,910   1,897   3,833   3,789
Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma 64,769$   85,103$   71,312$   149,872$   121,918$

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP 45,762$   55,721$   51,859$   101,483$   87,713$
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (3) (4,993)   (5,730)   -   (10,723)   -
Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma 40,769$   49,991$   51,859$   90,760$   87,713$

Operating Income (Loss) - U.S. GAAP (3,251)$   10,628$   (12,937)$   7,377$   (11,482)$
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (3) 4,993   5,730   -   10,723   -
Special Charges (4) -   -   16,138   -   16,138
Acquisition and Transition Costs (5) -   -   422   -   712
Intangible Asset Amortization (5) 584   584   557   1,168   1,025
Pre-Tax Income - Adjusted Pro Forma 2,326   16,942   4,180   19,268   6,393
Interest Expense on Long-term Debt (2) 1,923   1,910   1,897   3,833   3,789
Operating Income - Adjusted Pro Forma 4,249$   18,852$   6,077$   23,101$   10,182$

Provision (Benefit) for Income Taxes - U.S. GAAP (1,698)$   4,659$   1,373$   2,961$   2,431$
Income Taxes (6) 2,844   2,287   384   5,131   262
Provision for Income Taxes - Adjusted Pro Forma 1,146$   6,946$   1,757$   8,092$   2,693$

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Evercore Partners Inc. - U.S. GAAP 117$   2,020$   (6,043)$   2,137$   (5,852)$
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (3) 4,993   5,730   -   10,723   -
Special Charges (4) -   -   16,138   -   16,138
Acquisition and Transition Costs (5) -   -   422   -   712
Intangible Asset Amortization (5) 584   584   557   1,168   1,025
Income Taxes (6) (2,844)   (2,287)   (384)   (5,131)   (262)
Noncontrolling Interest (7) (832)   4,326   (7,140)   3,494   (6,406)
Net Income Attributable to Evercore Partners Inc. - Adjusted Pro Forma 2,018$   10,373$   3,550$   12,391$   5,355$

Diluted Shares Outstanding - U.S. GAAP 22,363   22,328   13,925   22,392   13,814

[…]

U.S. GAAP RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

 A -  4

June 30,
2010

March 31,
2010

June 30,
2009

Net Revenues - U.S. GAAP 345,051$   351,254$   210,818$
Reimbursable Expenses (1)   (10,296)   (9,930)   (4,757)
Interest Expense on Long-term Debt (2)   7,639   7,613   6,343
Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma $   342,394 $   348,937  $   212,404

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP 224,588$   230,685$   162,609$
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (3)   (20,123)   (15,130)   -
Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma $   204,465 $   215,555  $   162,609

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP 65% 66% 77%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma 60% 62% 77%

(UNAUDITED)

TRAILING TWELVE MONTHS

Twelve Months Ended

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
U.S. GAAP RECONCILIATION TO ADJUSTED PRO FORMA

(dollars in thousands)

 A -  5

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking
Revenue 45,511$   1,994$   (1) 47,505$   116,785$   6,642$   (1) 123,427$
Other Revenue, net 1,562   (1,042)   (2) 520   3,190   (2,077)   (2) 1,113
Net Revenues 47,073   952   48,025   119,975   4,565   124,540

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 29,360   4,190   (3) 33,550   69,925   9,049   (3) 78,974
Non-compensation Costs 13,430   2,463   (5) 15,893   24,112   7,580   (5) 31,692
Total Expenses 42,790   6,653   49,443   94,037   16,629   110,666

Operating Income (Loss) 4,283$   (5,701)$   (1,418)$   25,938$   (12,064)$   13,874$

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 16,295$   -$   16,295$   27,346$   -$   27,346$
Other Revenue, net 1,401   (881)   (2) 520   2,551   (1,756)   (2) 795

Net Revenues 17,696   (881)   16,815   29,897   (1,756)   28,141

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 11,409   803   (3) 12,212   20,835   1,674   (3) 22,509
Non-compensation Costs 6,321   115   (5) 6,436   11,899   230   (5) 12,129
Total Expenses 17,730   918   18,648   32,734   1,904   34,638

Operating Income (Loss) (34)$   (1,799)$   (1,833)$   (2,837)$   (3,660)$   (6,497)$

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

Investment Management Segment
Three Months Ended June 30, 2010 Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

Three Months Ended June 30, 2010 Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

 A -  6

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking
Revenue 71,274$   4,648$   (1) 75,922$
Other Revenue, net 1,628   (1,035)   (2) 593

Net Revenues 72,902   3,613   76,515

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 40,565   4,859   (3) 45,424
Non-compensation Costs 10,682   5,117   (5) 15,799
Total Expenses 51,247   9,976   61,223

Operating Income 21,655$   (6,363)$   15,292$

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 11,051$   -$   11,051$
Other Revenue, net 1,150   (875)   (2) 275

Net Revenues 12,201   (875)   11,326

Expenses:
Employee Compensation
and Benefits 9,426   871   (3) 10,297
Non-compensation Costs 5,578   115   (5) 5,693
Total Expenses 15,004   986   15,990

Operating Income (Loss) (2,803)$   (1,861)$   (4,664)$

Investment Management Segment
Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2010

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

 A -  7

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:

Investment Banking Revenue 68,439$   1,628$   (1) 70,067$   116,488$   2,637$   (1) 119,125$
Other Revenue, net (71)   (683)   (2) (754)   531   (683)   (2) (152)

Net Revenues 68,368   945   69,313   117,019   1,954   118,973

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and
Benefits 39,682   -   39,682   68,894   -   68,894
Non-compensation Costs 8,468   2,098   (5) 10,566   15,759   3,575   (5) 19,334
Special Charges -   3,951   (4) 3,951   -   3,951   (4) 3,951
Total Expenses 48,150   6,049   54,199   84,653   7,526   92,179

Operating Income 20,218$   (5,104)$   15,114$   32,366$   (5,572)$   26,794$

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management
Revenue 2,160$   -$   2,160$   2,726$   3$   (1) 2,729$
Other Revenue, net 784   (1,214)   (2) (430)   2,173   (3,106)   (2) (933)

Net Revenues 2,944   (1,214)   1,730   4,899   (3,103)   1,796

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and
Benefits 12,177   -   12,177   18,819   -   18,819
Non-compensation Costs 4,908   509   (5) 5,417   8,264   802   (5) 9,066
Special Charges -   12,187   (4) 12,187   -   12,187   (4) 12,187
Total Expenses 17,085   12,696   29,781   27,083   12,989   40,072

Operating Income (Loss) (14,141)$   (13,910)$   (28,051)$   (22,184)$   (16,092)$   (38,276)$

Investment Management Segment
Three Months Ended June 30, 2009 Six Months Ended June 30, 2009

Three Months Ended June 30, 2009 Six Months Ended June 30, 2009

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2009

Investment Banking Segment

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

 A -  8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

(1) The Company has reflected the reclassification of reimbursable expenses and expenses associated with
revenue sharing engagements with third parties as a reduction of revenue.

(2) Interest Expense on Long-term Debt is excluded from the adjusted pro forma Investment Banking and
Investment Management segment results and is included in Interest Expense in the segment results on a
U.S. GAAP Basis.

(3) The Company incurred expenses for the three and six months ended June 30, 2010 and three months
ended March 31, 2010, from the modification of Evercore LP Units, which will vest over a five-year
period.

(4) The Company has reflected charges in conjunction with Evercore’s decision to suspend capital raising for
ECP and other ongoing strategic cost management initiatives. The charges relate to the expense required
to be recorded under U.S. GAAP for stock-based compensation awards that are voluntarily forfeited by
employees who remain with the Company.  During 2009 employees voluntarily forfeited 738,000
unvested restricted stock units and 250,000 Evercore LP partnership units.

(5) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments:

Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Total
Segments Adjustments U.S. GAAP

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 3,325$   1,306$   4,631$   -$   4,631$
Professional Fees 3,547   2,019   5,566   (1) 785   6,351
Travel and Related Expenses 2,512   355   2,867   (1) 1,112   3,979
Communications and Information Services 1,260   469   1,729   (1) 33   1,762
Depreciation and Amortization 683   681   1,364   (5a) 584   1,948
Acquisition and Transition Costs 604   676   1,280   -   1,280
Other Operating Expenses 1,499   815   2,314   (1) 64   2,378
Total Non-compensation Costs 13,430$   6,321$   19,751$   2,578$   22,329$

Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Total
Segments Adjustments U.S. GAAP

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 2,308$   1,019$   3,327$   -$   3,327$
Professional Fees 2,866   1,688   4,554   (1) 3,811   8,365
Travel and Related Expenses 2,332   272   2,604   (1) 766   3,370
Communications and Information Services 679   333   1,012   (1) 17   1,029
Depreciation and Amortization 532   234   766   (5a) 584   1,350
Acquisition and Transition Costs 295   1,161   1,456   -   1,456
Other Operating Expenses 1,670   871   2,541   (1) 54   2,595
Total Non-compensation Costs 10,682$   5,578$   16,260$   5,232$   21,492$

Three Months Ended June 30, 2010

Three Months Ended March 31, 2010

 A -  9

Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Total
Segments Adjustments U.S. GAAP

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 2,143$   1,333$   3,476$   -$   3,476$
Professional Fees 2,414   1,957   4,371   (1) 743   5,114
Travel and Related Expenses 1,388   278   1,666   (1) 791   2,457
Communications and Information Services 619   315   934   (1) 21   955
Depreciation and Amortization 376   208   584   (5a) 557   1,141
Acquisition and Transition Costs -   -   -   (5b) 422   422
Other Operating Expenses 1,528   817   2,345   (1) 73   2,418
Total Non-compensation Costs 8,468$   4,908$   13,376$   2,607$   15,983$

Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Total
Segments Adjustments U.S. GAAP

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 5,633$   2,325$   7,958$   -$   7,958$
Professional Fees 6,413   3,707   10,120   (1) 4,596   14,716
Travel and Related Expenses 4,844   627   5,471   (1) 1,878   7,349
Communications and Information Services 1,939   802   2,741   (1) 50   2,791
Depreciation and Amortization 1,215   915   2,130   (5a) 1,168   3,298
Acquisition and Transition Costs 899   1,837   2,736   -   2,736
Other Operating Expenses 3,169   1,686   4,855   (1) 118   4,973
Total Non-compensation Costs 24,112$   11,899$   36,011$   7,810$   43,821$

Investment
Banking

Investment
Management

Total
Segments Adjustments U.S. GAAP

Occupancy and Equipment Rental 4,284$   2,354$   6,638$   -$   6,638$
Professional Fees 4,710   3,016   7,726   (1) 1,212   8,938
Travel and Related Expenses 2,442   390   2,832   (1) 1,223   4,055
Communications and Information Services 1,157   494   1,651   (1) 38   1,689
Depreciation and Amortization 753   420   1,173   (5a) 1,025   2,198
Acquisition and Transition Costs -   -   -   (5b) 712   712
Other Operating Expenses 2,413   1,590   4,003   (1) 167   4,170
Total Non-compensation Costs 15,759$   8,264$   24,023$   4,377$   28,400$

Three Months June 30, 2009

Six Months June 30, 2009

Six Months June 30, 2010

(5a) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego,
Braveheart, SFS and EAM acquisitions.

(5b) The Company has reflected Acquisition and Transition Costs for costs incurred during the first quarter of
2009 in connection with the acquisition of SFS and the formation of ETC. This charge reflects the change
in accounting for deal-related costs required by SFAS No. 141(R), Business Combinations, codified
under ASC 805, which was effective January 1, 2009.